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20
23PRICE LIST 

TÜRKİYE 
Prices in effect January 1, 2023. 
All fees in $CAD.
Subject to change. Last updated: Jan. 9, 2023 

ON CAMPUS
•	 Vancouver 
•	 Victoria
•	 Toronto

www.studysslc.com

COURSE
LENGHT

Books & 
MaterialsVANCOUVER 

& TORONTO
VICTORIA VANCOUVER 

& TORONTO
VICTORIA VANCOUVER 

& TORONTO
VICTORIA

4 weeks $880 $840 $1,000 $960 $1,120 $1,080 $100

8 weeks $1,760 $1,680 $2,000 $1,920 $2,240 $2,160 $120

12 weeks $2,520 $2,400 $2,880 $2,760 $3,240 $3,120 $150

16 weeks $3,360 $3,200 $3,840 $3,620 $4,320 $4,160 $175

20 weeks $4,200 $4,000 $4,800 $4,600 $5,400 $5,200 $200

24 weeks $4,800 $4,560 $5,280 $4,800 $6,000 $5,640 $250

28 weeks $5,600 $5,320 $6,160 $5,600 $7,000 $6,580 $300

32 weeks $6,400 $6,080 $7,040 $6,400 $8,000 $7,520 $300

36 weeks $7,200 $6,840 $7,920 $7,200 $9,000 $8,460 $300

40 weeks $8,000 $7,600 $8,800 $8,000 $10,000 $9,400 $300

44 weeks $8,800 $8,360 $9,680 $8,800 $11,000 $10,340 $300

48 weeks $9,600 $9,120 $10,560 $9,600 $12,000 $11,280 $300

 15 hrs/wk 20 hrs/wk 25 hrs/wk

ESL WEEKLY TUITION
15hrs 20hrs 25hrs

1-11 weeks $220 $210 $250 $240 $280 $270

12-23 weeks $210 $200 $240 $230 $270 $260

24+ weeks $200 $190 $220 $200 $250 $235

Registration $165 Courier Service 
(by request) $90

Medical Insurance/Day $2.75

Copy of Certificate $25 Pathway Application 
Service  

(free for SSLC students)
$330

Copy of Transcript $15

OTHER FEES

TORONTO AND VANCOUVER VICTORIA

SPECIALIZED PROGRAMS

26,5 hours 4wks 8wks 12wks Materials Registration

BE: Business English $990 $1,980 N/A $190 $165

PMM: Power Speaking & Modern Media $990 $1,980 N/A $110 $165

IELTS $990 $1,980 $2,970 $190 $165

EPE: English for Post-Secondary Education $990 $1,980 $2,970 $255 $165

CACCT: Communication for Airline Cabin Crew Training
(10 hours/week). Afternoon Class only!

$700 $1,400 N/A $35/70 $165

*PMM, BE, IELTS: After a minimum 4-week registration, weekly registration is available; Tuition $275/wk
*Types of Specialized Programs offered at each campus or virtual may vary, and are subject to availability.
*Registration fee is non-refundable.

TUITION
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TÜRKİYE 
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All fees in $CAD.
Subject to change. Last updated: Jan. 9, 2023 

ON CAMPUS
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•	 Toronto

www.studysslc.com

Any 
Questions? 

ilyask@studysslc.com

www.studysslc.com

REFUND POLICY  (PLEASE REFER TO OUR FULL REFUND POLICY AT STUDYSSLC.COM/LIBRARY)

Reason Time Refund

Student authorization denied* on or before first day 100% less Registration Fee

Withdrawal 30 days or more before start of program 100% less 10% to max. of $1,000

Withdrawal Less than 30 days before start of program 100% less 20% to max. of$1,300

Withdrawal/Dismissal Up to and including 10% of program’s duration 70%

Withdrawal/Dismissal After 10% but before 30% of program’s duration 50%

Withdrawal/Dismissal After 30% (30% or more) of program’s duration 0%

Note: Security deposit or placement fee, related to camp program or homestay are not refundable.

BACK ON CAMPUS IN SUMMER 2023!

Global Leaders Summer Camp at UBC Grounds.

All about SDG’s – “Sustainable Development Goals” 
by the UN.

https://studysslc.com/global-leaders-summer-camp-2023/

CHILDREN OTHER FEES

1st family 
member

2nd or more family 
members

Registration $165 $50

CHILDREN TUITION CALCULATION CHART

Weeks Tuition Total

2 $800

3 $1,200

4 $1,600

5 $1,750

6 $2,100

7 $2,450

8 $2,800

ENGLISH FOR CHILDREN

Weeks Tuition Materials

2-4 $400 $110

5+ $350 $165

CHILDREN WEEKLY TUITION

All students 6 to 12 years old must have a custodian / guardian in Vancouver, who is responsible for pick up and drop off at school, 
accomodation and care of the child.
All children must have insurance that also covers COVID-19.
* Children’s parent(s) / guardian(s) must sign a permission / agreement document upon registration.
* Please refer to SSLC Accommodation Price List for accommodation & related fees.
* ECF Children’s Program includes mandatory lunch supervision.
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STUDY AND WORK

Prices in effect January 1, 2023. 
All fees in $CAD.
Subject to change. Last updated: Jan. 9, 2023 

ON CAMPUS
•	 Vancouver 

www.vancouver.college

ACSP | Advanced Customer Service Professional with CO-OP (14 months) | 7+7

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

56 weeks 28 weeks 28 weeks Diploma $6,775 $550 $275 $7,600

CSP-C | Customer Service Professional with CO-OP (8 months) | 4+4

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

34 weeks 18 weeks 16 weeks Diploma $4,400 $500 $275 $5,175

CSP-C | Customer Service Professional with CO-OP (6 months) | 3+3

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

26 weeks 14 weeks 12 weeks Diploma $3,500 $500 $275 $4,275

Dual Diploma Studies | ACSP + AGBE | 14 + 12 = 26 months

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

104 weeks 52 weeks 52 weeks 2 Diplomas $12,995 $1,320 $275 $14,590

AGBE | Advanced Global Business Expertise with CO-OP (12 months) | 6+6

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

48 weeks 24 weeks 24 weeks Diploma $6,775 $550 $275 $7,600

GBE-C | Global Business Expertise with CO-OP (8 months) | 4+4

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

34 weeks 18 weeks 16 weeks Diploma $4,400 $500 $275 $5,175

CSP | Customer Service Professional (1-7 months)

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

28 weeks 28 weeks N/A Diploma $5,750 $550 $165 $6,465

4 weeks 4 weeks N/A $990 $170 $165 $1,325

GBE | Global Business Expertise (1-6 months)

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

24 weeks 24 weeks N/A Diploma $5,750 $550 $165 $6,465

4 weeks 4 weeks N/A $990 $170 $165 $1,325

(56 + 48) (28 + 24)

Cert. of Completion

(SAVE $1,100!) (1 FEE) ($1,375 SAVINGS!)

Cert. of Completion

VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS

NEW RULES: Students who already have a Study Permit, and students who have applied for a study permit before Oct 7, 
2022 and are awaiting approval will be able to work full-time from Nov 15, 2022, to Dec 31, 2023.
Subject to change. Please check www.canada.ca for the latest updates on study and work permits.
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www.vancouver.college

DMP-C | Digital Marketing Professional with Co-op*

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

52 weeks 26 weeks 26 weeks Diploma $6,775 $750 $275 $7,800

DMP-C | Digital Marketing Professional with Co-op*

LENGTH IN-CLASS CO-OP CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

26 weeks 26 weeks N/A Diploma $5,750 $750 $165 $6,665

TESOL

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

4  weeks 4 weeks N/A Certificate $1,750 $190 $165 $2,105

TESOL-C | TESOL for Children

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

4  weeks 4 weeks N/A Diploma $1,750 $190 $165 $2,105

TESOL-TA | TESOL for Teens & Adults

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

4  weeks 4 weeks N/A Diploma $1,750 $190 $165 $2,105

TESOL with Practicum

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

8  weeks 4 weeks 4 weeks Certificate $2,630 $190 $165 $2,985

TESOL for Children with Practicum

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

8  weeks 4 weeks 4 weeks Diploma $2,630 $190 $165 $2,985

TESOL Advanced Online

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

52  weeks 52 weeks 20 hours Diploma $1,750 $280 $165 $2,195

Miscellaneous Fees

MEDICAL INSURANCE $2.75 per day COPY OF TRANSCRIPT $15 per copy

COPY OF CERTIFICATE / DIPLOMA $50 per copy COURIER SERVICE (BY REQUEST) $150 per item

TESOL for Children with TESOL for Teens & Adults with Practicum Practicum

LENGTH IN-CLASS PRACTICUM CREDENTIAL TUITION MATERIAL FEE REGISTRATION TOTAL

8  weeks 4 weeks 4 weeks Diploma $2,630 $190 $165 $2,985
 - TESOL is a pre-requisite for TESOL-C and TESOL-TA.

*Pending PTIB approval

*Pending PTIB approval

STUDY AND WORK

VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS



20
23PRICE LIST 

ACCOMMODATIONS - GEC 
Security Deposit (Refundable): $300  
Amenities Fee: $78.75   
Placement Fee (Non-refundable): $240
All fees in $CAD. 
Subject to change. Last updated: Jan. 4, 2023

www.studysslc.com | www.vancouver.college

GEC Viva

GEC Burnaby Heights

Shared 
Apartments

Weekly Rate
2-4 weeks 5-8 weeks 9-12 weeks 13+ weeks

Shared Bedroom $360/week $350/week $343/week $336/week

Private Bedroom $450/week $441/week $434/week $427/week

Private Apartments
One Bedroom Apartment - $840/week $833/week $826/week

One Bedroom Plus Sectioned Apartment - $882/week $875/week $868/week

Shared 
Apartments

Monthly
Semester Rate*

Weekly Rate
5-8 weeks 9-12 weeks 13-16 weeks

Shared Bedroom $1,200/month $350/week $343/week $336/week

Sectioned Bedroom $1,300/month $371/week $364/week $357/week

Private Bedroom $1,600/month $441/week $434/week $427/week

Private Apartments
One Bedroom Apartment $2,700/month $721/week $714/week $707/week

1311 Howe Street, Vancouver, BC V6Z 2P3

438 Gamma Avenue, Burnaby, BC V5C 0J7

718 Drake Street, Vancouver, BC V6Z 2W6

Premium Suites

Regular Suites 2 double beds or 1 queen bed

Kitchenette Suites 2 double beds or 1 king bed

GEC Granville Suites (Hotel)

Hotel rates vary by season. Please go to GEC Granville Suites for availability and current rates.

VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS

Shared 
Apartments

Monthly
Semester Rate*

Weekly Rate
5-8 weeks 9-12 weeks 13-16 weeks

Shared Bedroom $1,200/month $350/week $343/week $336/week

Sectioned Bedroom $1,300/month $371/week $364/week $357/week

Private Bedroom $1,600/month $441/week $434/week $427/week

Private Apartments
Studio $2,600/month $700/week $693/week $686/week

One Bedroom Apartment $3,000/month $791/week $784/week $777/week

Two Bedroom Apartment $3,900/month $1,001/week $994/week $987/week

7657 Cambie Street, Vancouver, BC V6P 3H8GEC Pearson
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ACCOMMODATIONS - GEC 
Security Deposit (Refundable): $300  
Amenities Fee: $78.75   
Placement Fee (Non-refundable): $240
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VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS

Shared 
Apartments

Monthly
Semester Rate*

Weekly Rate
5-8 weeks 9-12 weeks 13-16 weeks

Shared Bedroom $1,300/month $371/week $364week $357/week

En-shared Bedroom $1,400/month $392/week $385/week $378/week

Private Bedroom $1,700/month $462/week $455/week $448/week

Private Bedroom (Double Bed) $1,750/month $476/week $469/week $462/week

Private Apartments
One Bedroom Apartment $3,200/month $840/week $833/week $826/week

431 W King Edward Ave, Vancouver, BC V5Y 2J3GEC King Edward

Shared 
Apartments

Monthly
Semester Rate*

Weekly Rate
5-8 weeks 9-12 weeks 13-16 weeks

Sectioned Bedroom $1,300/month $371/week $364/week $357/week

Private Bedroom 
(One Bedroom Plus Sectioned Apartment)

$1,600/month $441/week $434/week $427/week

Private Bedroom 
(Two Bedroom Apartment)

$1,950/month $525/week $518/week $511/week

Private Apartments
Studio $2,600/month $700/week $693/week $686/week

One Bedroom Apartment $2,900/month $770/week $763/week $756/week

One Bedroom Townhouse $3,000/month $791/week $784/week $777/week

One Bedroom Plus Den Apartment $3,000/month $791/week $784/week $777/week

Two Bedroom Apartment $3,900/month $1,001/week $994/week $987/week

Two Bedroom Townhouse $3,900/month $1,001/week $994/week $987/week

8101 Nunavut Lane, Vancouver, BC V5X 0E3GEC Marine Gateway

1. Rates are effective for bookings starting from September 1, 2022.
2. All prices are listed in Canadian Dollars (CAD $) and are subject to change without prior 
notice. 
3. Minimum lease term is 5 weeks. (Except GEC VIVA SSLC unit (Minimum 2 weeks))
4. Rates for shared apartments are per bed. Rates for private apartments are per unit.
5. Weekly rates are calculated from Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday, regardless of 
weekday check-in or check-out.
6. Semester rates are calculated as 4 months or more. A full month rent will be charged for the 
last month regardless of check-out date of that month.
7. Rates do not include the Security Deposit, Amenities Fee, or any other applicable fees.
The fees for all GEC residences beside Granville Suites are as follows:

8. For short notice booking requests, a short notice booking fee will be charged, in addition,  to 
our placement fee.
- The booking request was made 1 day before,  or on the same day of the move in date: $300
- The booking request was made 2 days before the move in date: $200
- The booking request was made 3 days before the move in date: $100

Terms and Conditions 9. The cancellation policy for all GEC residences beside Granville Suites is as follows:

Required fees

Placement Fee $240 (Non-refundable)

Amenities Fee $78.75 (Non-refundable)

Security Deposit $300

Optional Service Fees

Reservation Change Fee $100 plus 5% GST

Request Fee $50 plus 5% GST

Cancellation Before Check-In

Notice given more than 60 
days before Commencement 
Date

Placement Fee and Amenities Fee will not be 
refunded. Deposit and any rent paid will be 
refunded. Cancellation will be processed with no 
charge.

Notice given less than 60 days 
before Commencement Date

Placement Fee, Amenities Fee, and Security 
Deposit will not be refunded. Any rent paid will be 
refunded.

Cancellation After Check-In

When the Tenant provides the 
cancellation notice less than 
60 days before moving out

Rent will be required for 60 days following the date 
the Manager receives the notice. If the Tenant pays 
a weekly rate, rent may be recalculated to reflect 
the new tenancy duration and applied to the 
amount required for 60 days. The Security Deposit 
will be refunded, as described in Section 3.3, only 
if the Manager receives the aforementioned rent 
required for 60 days.

When the Tenant provides the 
cancellation notice 60 days or 
more before moving out

If the Tenant pays a weekly rate, rent may be 
recalculated to reflect the new tenancy duration 
and applied to the last 60 days of the remaining 
tenancy. The Security Deposit will be refunded.

Opening Spring 2023!
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23PRICE LIST 

ACCOMMODATIONS - HOMESTAY
 
Non-refundable placement fee: $240
All fees in $CAD. 
Subject to change. Last updated: Dec. 30, 2022
For the latest fee info and start dates, please check www.studysslc.com

www.studysslc.com | www.vancouver.college

VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS

Any 
Questions? 

ilyask@studysslc.com

www.studysslc.com

Accommodation Type Low Season
Summer Season

(may 27 - Sept 2, 2023)

1 week 4 week Single Night 1 week 4 week Single Night

Private Room & Full Board (3 meals) $270 $1080 $43 $285 $1140 $45

Private Room & Half Board2 (2 meals) $255 $1020 $43 $270 $1080 $45

Shared Room1 & Full Board (3 meals) $245 $980 $43 $260 $1040 $45

Shared Room1 & Half Board2 (2 meals) $235 $940 $43 $250 $1000 $45

Accommodation Type Low Season
Summer Season

(May 27 - Sept 2, 2023)

1 week 4 week Single Night 1 week 4 week Single Night

Private Room & Full Board (3 meals) $295 $1180 $45 $310 $1240 $50

Private Room & Half Board2 (2 meals) $280 $1120 $45 $295 $1180 $50

Shared Room1 & Full Board (3 meals) $270 $1080 $45 $285 $1140 $50

Shared Room1 & Half Board2 (2 meals) $260 $1040 $45 $275 $1100 $50

Vancouver Campus Only Low Season Summer Season
(May 27 - Sept 2, 2023)

1 week 4 week Single Night 1 week 4 week Single Night

Teen Homestay with Transit Assitance 3 $315 $1260 $55 $330 $1320 $60

ADULT HOMESTAY (ALL SSLC & VIC-CC CAMPUSES)

MINOR HOMESTAY - 18 AND UNDER   (Teens (13y to 18y): All SSLC Campuses; Children (6y to 12y): SSLC Vancouver Campus Only)

OTHER FEES  

Placement Fee/ Re-Arrangement Fee $240 UM (Unaccompanied Minor) Pick Up $55

Airport Pick Up $130 UM (Unaccompanied Minor) Drop Off $80

Airport Drop Off $110 Special Diet
(Gluten Free, Halal, Kosher, Vegetarian, Vegan, or any 

other special dietary request)

Per Day: $7
Per Week: $28Minor Airport Drop Off * $140

* A driver will assist minor students to the airline’s check in counter. This service is compulsory for all minor students.

• 1 week = 7 nights 8 days
• Placement fee and Re-arrangement fee are non-refundable.
• For all terms and conditions, please read Homestay Terms and Conditions.
• The prices are valid for the bookings made for a stay between 
  Sept 1st, 2022 to Dec 31st, 2023.

1. Shared room (Vancouver & Toronto only) will only be available if two students make the booking at the same time for the same period and
    is subject to availability.
2. Half board option only available in Vancouver & Toronto, upon request; please confirm with the campus.
3. Teen Homestay with Transit Assistance for students at Vancouver Campus includes a ride service for drop off and pick up at a Skytrain station.

Check out our Student 
Residence option. 

https://studysslc.com/student-residence/

PREFER TO LIVE ON YOUR OWN? 

Vancouver | Toronto | Victoria
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ACCOMODATIONS - HOMESTAY 
 
Non-refundable placement fee: $240
All fees in $CAD. 
Subject to change. Last updated: Dec. 23, 2022
For the latest fee info and start dates, please check www.studysslc.com

www.studysslc.com | www.vancouver.college

VANCOUVER
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE
CAREER CAMPUS

Vancouver | Toronto | Victoria

1.	 The homestay payment OR the invoice payment should be made at least 4 weeks in advance before the student arrives. Any last-
minute payment should be done with a quicker method of payment such as using a credit/debit card instead of wire transfer which may 
take up to 5 weeks to clear. Please be aware of the bank charges when making the payment; the total amount on the invoice should be 
received by the school, and therefore please include any bank charges when making the payment. Bank charges may vary and could 
be around 2 to 4% for card payments and as much as $75 for wire transfer. Please consult your bank for details. SSLC & VIC-CC will not 
release a Homestay Profile without full prior payment.

2.	  Summer Season is May 27 - Sept 2, 2023 (inclusive)

3.	  ADULTS is 19 years old & up

4.	 Homestay Extension requests are subject to family availability. If the request for extension is not submitted 2 weeks in advance, students 
will risk not being able to live with their current family and will have to pay a re-arrangement fee.

5.	  During the Summer Season, we strongly suggest that the student requests and pays for the homestay for the entire period. 
Otherwise, the student may have to pay a new re-arrangement fee if they want to extend. Also, space is subject to availability. A student is 
not guaranteed to be able to extend his stay with the same family, especially in the Summer Season.

6.	 The student will receive the homestay profile only after flight information and full payment are received by SSLC / VIC-CC. The homestay 
profile information will be issued a maximum of 2 weeks before the student arrives.

7.	 A shared room may contain 1 double or 2 single beds. This option is subject to availability in Vancouver and Toronto, and available only for 
friends/family members arriving together and staying for the same period.

8.	  “Full board” consists of 3 meals per day (breakfast, packed lunch, and dinner), and “half board” consists of 2 meals per day (breakfast 
and dinner). Please note that the students are not allowed to cook in the house.

9.	 Placement and re-arrangement fees are charged when a new homestay family is arranged before or after arrival.

10.	 Check-in/check-out is either Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday. Check-in must be after 12:00 noon and before 21:00. Otherwise, 
there will be an additional 50% of regular night fee. Check-out must be before 12:00 noon. Otherwise, there will be an additional 50% of 
regular night fee. A Single Night Fee will be applied for any stay of less than 7 nights. Subject to change. 

11.	 Students wishing to leave their homestay earlier than their scheduled departure date must give a written notice at least 4 weeks prior to 
the new departure date to the school as well as the host family. Students failing to do so will be charged 4 weeks’ homestay fee.

Give a Notice of Cancellation Before Check-in

4 weeks or more before check in 100% of homestay fees*

  Less than 4 weeks before check in 100% of homestay fees minus first 2 week fees*

Give a Notice of Cancellation to Move Out Before the Originally Booked Check-out Date
4 weeks or more before the new check out date 100% of remaining homestay fees minus 4 week fees*

Less than 4 weeks before the new check out date No Refund

Pick up and drop off services must be cancelled at least 1 week prior to arrival for a full refund. 
Otherwise no refund will be made on this service fees.

HOMESTAY FEES REFUND POLICY

* Homestay Placement fee is non-refundable. Homestay fees for package prices are non-refundable.

  In case of a visa denial, the school must receive the official letter from the Consulate within one week of the issue date for a refund of  100%          	
  minus the Placement Fee to be made.


